Print Championship 2018
Detail Results

6 -:- Amersham

Title

Walking the Dog

Quiver Tree under the Nights Sky
Cormorant Tossing a Carp
Early Morning Laig Beach
Rannoch Moor

Feathered Sands

Floating Pennies

Listen

Sean Maitland Powers Through
Sestriem Dawn

Soaking

Dartmoor Black Beauty

Drifting Tree

Metamorphosis

Evening Bournemouth Beach

16 -:- Banbury
Title

Surf and turf
Unsuspecting

Fishing in the rain
Octagonal Ceiling-Baptistery
Curves

Girl in a Dark Room
Majesty

Mid Iron to The Green
Time to say goodbye
Verona Gate

In the British Museum
Between Two Fires
Coton Manor Door
Snowy Morning
Winter Landscape

Photographer
Julie Mullings
Felicity Holden
Nigel Cox
Steve Hunter
Paul Mitchell
Steve Hunter
Paul Mitchell
Laurie Turner
Julie Mullings
Felicity Holden
Laurie Turner
Hilary Bailey
Paul Mitchell
Steve Brabner
Gillian Morgan
Total

Photographer
Derek Lane

Chris Baldwin
Derek Lane

John Taylor

Jeff Youngman
Jem Hayward
Chris Baldwin
Charles Binns
Jane Jarvis

Jem Hayward
Andrew Spackman
Chris Baldwin
Andrew Spackman
Barrie Wood
Andrew Spackman
Total

Score Award
15 Best Print

14 Award (Radden)

13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
183

Score Award
14
14
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
9

9

9

9
164



13 -:- Buckingham
Title

Engine Shed

Go go

Ickle Valley

Luggage for the 12:45
Mary Gets the Train
Howling at the Moon
Technicolour Tulips
Faded Glory

Grand Central Reflections
Ha Long Bay, Vietnam
Harvest Mouse 2018
Pansy Shift

Samantha

Study in Garlic

Welsh Poppy

7 -:- Ealing&HH

Title

COSMOS

IN MYANMAR

PERFECT ISOLATION
TULIPS

AUBURN GLOW
BALANCING ACT

DIAMOND SKIN
DISTRACTED

ELEVENTH HEAVEN
MAJESTIC OLD BOY

HULA VALLEY CRANES

ON THE BANKS OF TONLE SAP
WAITING AT KINGS CROSS
BRIGHTON PIER

IGAZU FALLS

Photographer
Peter Silver
Adrian Court
Roger Goddard
Peter Silver
Peter Silver
John Credland
Roger Goddard
Tony Chivers
John Credland
Mike Kirby
Nick Steadman
Bernie Harfield
Jim Waddington
Tony Chivers
Doug Murrie
Total

Photographer
ANIA TAYLOR
XAVIER KARA
DENNIS DURACK
ANIA TAYLOR
DENNIS DURACK
SHAUN HODGE
XAVIER KARA
SHAUN HODGE
PAUL MASON
AMANDA HODGE
SHAUN HODGE
KAREN HELLE
PHILIP DEAN
RAJAN ADHIKARI

JANE ARNOLD-FORSTER

Total

Score Award
12
11
11
11
11
10
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148

Score Award
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
9

9
162



8 -:- Field End

Title

Mayfly

Rollers Greeting

The Sweet Shop

Climbing Tree Frog

Gyr Falcon against Leaden Sky
Ice Queen

Summer Reader

War Weary

Childhood Memories

Laundry Man

South Bank Boarder

Tender Touch

Gehry's Curves

Running to Time on the Glenfinnan
Viaduct

The Cat that got the Cream

5 -:- Harpenden

Title

Nude Curled On Pedestal
Cheetah Males Sparring
Dancing Queen

Impression Of The National Gallery
The Look

From The Road To The Quiraing
Impressions Of An Impressionist
Revenge

The Boys

The Conversation

The Telling Off

Turbulent Sea

The Morning After

Senhora Da Rocha

Supporting Cast

Photographer
Mike Walker
Mike Walker
Jeff Haynes
Dominic Beaven
Mike Walker
Dominic Beaven
Justin Grant
Justin Grant
Justin Grant
Jeff Haynes
Paul Burwood
Belinda Ewart
Val Walker

Belinda Ewart
Karen Pierce
Total

Photographer
Torben Cox
Clennell Collingwood
Dries Vanlerberghe
Peter Stevens
Torben Cox

Paul Johnson
Peter Stevens
Peter Wilson

lain Fry

Richard Gibbs
Mick Thurman
Peter Stevens
Brian Cooke

lain Fry

Colin Southgate
Total

Score Award

13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10

10
9
172

Score Award

13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
9
9
166

Award (Willman)



11 -:- Harrow
Title

Black-Backed Jackal With Her Pup

Frozen in Flight

Osprey With Catch
Rolling Hills at Sunrise [2]
A Walk On The Common
Courting Couple

Drying The Fish

Silver-Studded Blue on Heather

Snarling Serval

Sweet Pea

The Shelter

Bronze Curves

King & Queen

Light Of The Ottomans
Watching The Sun Go Down

3 -:-Imagez

Title

The disconnect with phones
The lady of the Lake
Bateleur Eagle in flight
Ivory

Paperwork

Surrealism

Light and dark

Running for Cover
Travelling through time
Emily running with green scarf
Grey heron

Ken

Three Spiral Staircases
Barn owl

The scream

Photographer
Julia Wainwright
Avril Candler

Julia Wainwright
Alan Graham

John Draper

Judith Gimber
Judith Gimber

Julia Wainwright
John Draper

Avril Candler

John Draper

Judy Buckley-Sharp
Ron Churchill

Mark Buckley-Sharp
Dave Matrtin

Total

Photographer
Chenxi Ni
Julia Cleaver
Chenxi Ni
Chris Andrews
Steve Beckett
John Timbrell
Steve Beckett
Nicholas Razey
Chris Andrews
John Timbrell
Chenxi Ni
Brian Worley
Nick Bennett
Kathy Chantler
Kathy Chantler
Total

Score Award
15 Award (Keene)
15

13

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

9

8

169

Score Award
13
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
9

9
165



12 -:- Kidlington

Title

Hank

Storm Over Derwentwater
Hell Hath No Fury Like An Apache
Gunship

Old Tom

Puffin Courtship
Charmouth Beach
Enchanted Forest

Lizard's Lunch

Proud Chelsea Pensioner
Sunbathing

Underground Busker
Otmoor Track

Railway Tracks

Spoonbill Silhouette

On the Look Out for Chips!

9 -:- Leighton Buzzard
Title

Man and Dog

St Pauls

Cliff

Puffin Take-Off

Stefan

Abandoned to the Sea
Alesund, Norway
Bamburgh Marram Grasses
Indian Barrow Boy

Danger at Midnight

Night Signalman

Rescue at Sea

Woburn Road

Clocking Off Time

Waiting For The Light

Photographer
Phil Kemp
Joy Rawlins

Peter Greenway
Phil Kemp

Joy Rawlins
Terry Pollard

Jill Grain

Geoff Ayres

Joy Rawlins
Geoff Ayres
Terry Pollard
Terry Pollard
Peter Greenway
Kim Benson
Peter Greenway
Total

Photographer
Clive Rayment
Phil Hunter
Richard Darnell
Richard Darnell
Bernie Raffe
Tim Gould
Barbara Fleming
Paul Measor
Bernie Raffe
Bernie Raffe
Mike Kitchingman
Roger Gage
Clive Rayment
Graham Meers
Tim Gould

Total

Score Award
15
12

11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
8
155

Score Award
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
9

9
164



17 -:- Maidenhead

Title

Folk Museum, Molde

Astrantia

Get Off!

La Cascade des Tufs

Rainy Night

Basilica Di Santa Maria, Venice
Kingfisher

Let's Get Home Girls

The Lights Go On

The Sheriff

Windsor Park Mist

Wistful

Lady With the Hair

Autumn Dawn in the Beechwoods
Now Try Catching It!

4 -:- Park Street

Title

BLUE ZOOM

FOUR MINUTES AT HERRINGFLEET
SKIPPERS

THREE PEACOCK FROGS
DEEP IN THOUGHT

IN FLIGHT

OVERHEAD FRENZY
LITTLE OWL

BROWN STUDY

CHINESE RESTAURANT
RUSHING IN, BUDE
SPRING EVENING

THE ENGINE DRIVER
THE SHOPKEEPER
OVER-SHARPENING

Photographer
Roger Norton
Angela Morgan
Paul Morgan
Andrew Metcalfe
Keith Barker
Richard O'Keeffe
Dinah Haynes
Keith Barker
Richard O'Keeffe
Steve Mundy
Peter Martin
Albert Opalko
Gary Wheal
Gareth Hughes
Keith Barker
Total

Photographer
John Jennings
Dean Tyler

John Jennings
Connie Fitzgerald

Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell

Peter Winter
Connie Fitzgerald
Peter Winter

Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell

Terry Day
Dean Tyler
Chris Gilbert
David Butler
Terry Day
Chris Gilbert
Total

Score Award
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
9

9
166

Score Award
12
12
12



1 -:- Pr-Risborough

Title

LEOPARD

RED AND ALERT

DREAM BOATS

FLOW

TODAY'S NEWS - YESTERDAY'S
SHOES

A MULTI-LAYERED PERSONALITY
AUTUMN VIEW OF LEATHER TOR
DIDCOT POWER STATION
ROCKING TIME

SUBMERGED

THE CROSSING

THE ENGINEER

WHEAT AND WILD OATS

BLACK TOR

REFLECTING ON FLIGHT

2 -:- Watford

Title

Bearded Reedling Take Off
The Calling

Nurse Bees drinking

Dog Walking

Allan

Avocet

Cecil Brewer Staircase
Derelict abandoned property
Monologue

Red Squirrel and Great Tit
Steam Punk Master
London Assembley Building
Low Tide

Male Orangutan

Sunset over Huangshan

Photographer
Rob Friel
David Manning
David Manning
Gary Wilson

David Manning
Stuart Feurtado
Gary Wilson
Angie McFarlane
David Fisher
Stuart Feurtado
Rob Friel

Rob Friel

Barry Coxon
Gary Wilson
Stuart Feurtado
Total

Photographer
Terri Adcock
Lloyd Moore
Sarah Walker
Steven Meekins
Terri Adcock
Elaine Rushton
Terri Adcock
Sarah Walker
Debbie Ram
Carrie Eva
Michelle Cirkel
Steven Meekins
Steven Meekins
Carrie Eva
Sarah Walker
Total

Score Award
12
12
11
11

11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
155

Score Award
14
14
13
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
9

9

9

9
165



10 -:- Woodley
Title
Ash

One worker, nine passengers

Bamburgh

Exeter Cathedral

Gaffer Regatta

Lake District

Mist over Vale of Pewsey
Titanium Towers
Buzzard with Attitude
Canary Wharf

House of a thousand doors
Offering

Primary Yachting

Seed Head

The Voyage

14 -:- Wycombe
Title

| Don't Need Much
Lynx In Winter

An Eye For An Eye
Elemental Storm
Katie

Master Of Hounds
Misty Calm

Young Lynx

Harvest Mouse On Teasels
In Memoriam

On The Beach

Red-Eyed Tree Frog On Yellow Canna

Lily
A Pattern Of Curves

Poppy
Sunrise On The River

Photographer
Sigi Kirkpatrick
Chas Hockin
Anne Massey

Norman Horsham

Roger McCallum
Neil Fenwick
Mary Nash
Brian Ray
Tony King
John Scotten
Chris Drew
Sue Eley
James Drake
June Hanson
Martin Eley
Total

Photographer
Vivien Brelsford
Teresa Hehir
Allan Marshell
David Harris
Pat Begley
Vivien Brelsford
Jan Harris
Teresa Hehir
Alan Jaycock
David Harris
Teresa Hehir

Claire Williams
Hilary Pickersqill
Allan Marshall
Pat Begley
Total

Score Award
12
11
10
10

Score Award
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11

11
10
10
10
172



15 -:- XRR

Title Photographer Score Award
Early mist Stuart Brocklebank 13
Female Bullfinch among blossom Andy Sands 13
Small copper on milkwort Andy Sands 13
Spotted flycatcher with bluebottle fly Andy Sands 12
Yes Miss John Hyde 12
Catalan youth Bill Cooper 11
Brick Lane mannequin Bill Cooper 10
Jaini Carnatic dance Raj Haran 10
Tall Stories Stuart Brocklebank 10
The red chair Ron Beattie 10
El Charco bay Raymond Lofthouse 9
Midland Hotel art deco Val Beattie 9
Reclining Buddha John Hyde 9
Tricolour Raymond Lofthouse 9
Early ride Stuart Brocklebank 8

Total 158



