# **Print Championship 2018 Detail Results**

#### 6 -:- Amersham

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Walking the Dog	Julie Mullings	15	Best Print
Quiver Tree under the Nights Sky	Felicity Holden	14	Award (Radden)
Cormorant Tossing a Carp	Nigel Cox	13	
Early Morning Laig Beach	Steve Hunter	13	
Rannoch Moor	Paul Mitchell	13	
Feathered Sands	Steve Hunter	12	
Floating Pennies	Paul Mitchell	12	
Listen	Laurie Turner	12	
Sean Maitland Powers Through	Julie Mullings	12	
Sestriem Dawn	Felicity Holden	12	
Soaking	Laurie Turner	12	
Dartmoor Black Beauty	Hilary Bailey	11	
Drifting Tree	Paul Mitchell	11	
Metamorphosis	Steve Brabner	11	
Evening Bournemouth Beach	Gillian Morgan	10	
	Total	183	

### 16 -:- Banbury

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Surf and turf	Derek Lane	14
Unsuspecting	Chris Baldwin	14
Fishing in the rain	Derek Lane	12
Octagonal Ceiling-Baptistery	John Taylor	12
Curves	Jeff Youngman	11
Girl in a Dark Room	Jem Hayward	11
Majesty	Chris Baldwin	11
Mid Iron to The Green	Charles Binns	11
Time to say goodbye	Jane Jarvis	11
Verona Gate	Jem Hayward	11
In the British Museum	Andrew Spackman	10
Between Two Fires	Chris Baldwin	9
Coton Manor Door	Andrew Spackman	9
Snowy Morning	Barrie Wood	9
Winter Landscape	Andrew Spackman	9
	Total	164

# 13 -:- Buckingham

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Engine Shed	Peter Silver	12
Go go	Adrian Court	11
Ickle Valley	Roger Goddard	11
Luggage for the 12:45	Peter Silver	11
Mary Gets the Train	Peter Silver	11
Howling at the Moon	John Credland	10
Technicolour Tulips	Roger Goddard	10
Faded Glory	Tony Chivers	9
Grand Central Reflections	John Credland	9
Ha Long Bay, Vietnam	Mike Kirby	9
Harvest Mouse 2018	Nick Steadman	9
Pansy Shift	Bernie Harfield	9
Samantha	Jim Waddington	9
Study in Garlic	Tony Chivers	9
Welsh Poppy	Doug Murrie	9
	Total	148

# 7 -:- Ealing&HH

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
COSMOS	ANIA TAYLOR	12	
IN MYANMAR	XAVIER KARA	12	
PERFECT ISOLATION	DENNIS DURACK	12	
TULIPS	ANIA TAYLOR	12	
AUBURN GLOW	DENNIS DURACK	11	
BALANCING ACT	SHAUN HODGE	11	
DIAMOND SKIN	XAVIER KARA	11	
DISTRACTED	SHAUN HODGE	11	
ELEVENTH HEAVEN	PAUL MASON	11	
MAJESTIC OLD BOY	AMANDA HODGE	11	
HULA VALLEY CRANES	SHAUN HODGE	10	
ON THE BANKS OF TONLE SAP	KAREN HELLE	10	
WAITING AT KINGS CROSS	PHILIP DEAN	10	
BRIGHTON PIER	RAJAN ADHIKARI	9	
IGAZU FALLS	JANE ARNOLD-FORSTER	9	
	Total	162	

#### 8 -:- Field End

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Mayfly	Mike Walker	13
Rollers Greeting	Mike Walker	13
The Sweet Shop	Jeff Haynes	13
Climbing Tree Frog	Dominic Beaven	12
Gyr Falcon against Leaden Sky	Mike Walker	12
Ice Queen	Dominic Beaven	12
Summer Reader	Justin Grant	12
War Weary	Justin Grant	12
Childhood Memories	Justin Grant	11
Laundry Man	Jeff Haynes	11
South Bank Boarder	Paul Burwood	11
Tender Touch	Belinda Ewart	11
Gehry's Curves	Val Walker	10
Running to Time on the Glenfinnan		
Viaduct	Belinda Ewart	10
The Cat that got the Cream	Karen Pierce	9
	Total	172

# 5 -:- Harpenden

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Nude Curled On Pedestal	Torben Cox	13	
Cheetah Males Sparring	Clennell Collingwood	12	
Dancing Queen	Dries Vanlerberghe	12	
Impression Of The National Gallery	Peter Stevens	12	Award (Willman)
The Look	Torben Cox	12	
From The Road To The Quiraing	Paul Johnson	11	
Impressions Of An Impressionist	Peter Stevens	11	
Revenge	Peter Wilson	11	
The Boys	lain Fry	11	
The Conversation	Richard Gibbs	11	
The Telling Off	Mick Thurman	11	
Turbulent Sea	Peter Stevens	11	
The Morning After	Brian Cooke	10	
Senhora Da Rocha	lain Fry	9	
Supporting Cast	Colin Southgate	9	
	Total	166	

#### 11 -:- Harrow

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Black-Backed Jackal With Her Pup	Julia Wainwright	15	Award (Keene)
Frozen in Flight	Avril Candler	15	
Osprey With Catch	Julia Wainwright	13	
Rolling Hills at Sunrise [2]	Alan Graham	12	
A Walk On The Common	John Draper	11	
Courting Couple	Judith Gimber	11	
Drying The Fish	Judith Gimber	11	
Silver-Studded Blue on Heather	Julia Wainwright	11	
Snarling Serval	John Draper	11	
Sweet Pea	Avril Candler	11	
The Shelter	John Draper	11	
Bronze Curves	Judy Buckley-Sharp	10	
King & Queen	Ron Churchill	10	
Light Of The Ottomans	Mark Buckley-Sharp	9	
Watching The Sun Go Down	Dave Martin	8	
-	Total	169	

## 3 -:- Imagez

Title	Photographer	Score Award
The disconnect with phones	Chenxi Ni	13
The lady of the Lake	Julia Cleaver	13
Bateleur Eagle in flight	Chenxi Ni	12
Ivory	Chris Andrews	12
Paperwork	Steve Beckett	12
Surrealism	John Timbrell	12
Light and dark	Steve Beckett	11
Running for Cover	Nicholas Razey	11
Travelling through time	Chris Andrews	11
Emily running with green scarf	John Timbrell	10
Grey heron	Chenxi Ni	10
Ken	Brian Worley	10
Three Spiral Staircases	Nick Bennett	10
Barn owl	Kathy Chantler	9
The scream	Kathy Chantler	9
	Total	165

## 12 -:- Kidlington

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Hank	Phil Kemp	15	
Storm Over Derwentwater	Joy Rawlins	12	
Hell Hath No Fury Like An Apache			
Gunship	Peter Greenway	11	
Old Tom	Phil Kemp	11	
Puffin Courtship	Joy Rawlins	11	
Charmouth Beach	Terry Pollard	10	
Enchanted Forest	Jill Grain	10	
Lizard's Lunch	Geoff Ayres	10	
Proud Chelsea Pensioner	Joy Rawlins	10	
Sunbathing	Geoff Ayres	10	
Underground Busker	Terry Pollard	10	
Otmoor Track	Terry Pollard	9	
Railway Tracks	Peter Greenway	9	
Spoonbill Silhouette	Kim Benson	9	
On the Look Out for Chips!	Peter Greenway	8	
	Total	155	

# 9 -:- Leighton Buzzard

Photographer	Score	Award
Clive Rayment	13	
Phil Hunter	13	
Richard Darnell	12	
Richard Darnell	12	
Bernie Raffe	12	
Tim Gould	11	
Barbara Fleming	11	
Paul Measor	11	
Bernie Raffe	11	
Bernie Raffe	10	
Mike Kitchingman	10	
Roger Gage	10	
Clive Rayment	10	
Graham Meers	9	
Tim Gould	9	
Total	164	
	Clive Rayment Phil Hunter Richard Darnell Richard Darnell Bernie Raffe Tim Gould Barbara Fleming Paul Measor Bernie Raffe Bernie Raffe Mike Kitchingman Roger Gage Clive Rayment Graham Meers Tim Gould	Clive Rayment 13 Phil Hunter 13 Richard Darnell 12 Richard Darnell 12 Bernie Raffe 12 Tim Gould 11 Barbara Fleming 11 Paul Measor 11 Bernie Raffe 10 Mike Kitchingman 10 Roger Gage 10 Clive Rayment 10 Graham Meers 9 Tim Gould 9

#### 17 -:- Maidenhead

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Folk Museum, Molde	Roger Norton	13	
Astrantia	Angela Morgan	12	
Get Off!	Paul Morgan	12	
La Cascade des Tufs	Andrew Metcalfe	12	
Rainy Night	Keith Barker	12	
Basilica Di Santa Maria, Venice	Richard O'Keeffe	11	
Kingfisher	Dinah Haynes	11	
Let's Get Home Girls	Keith Barker	11	
The Lights Go On	Richard O'Keeffe	11	
The Sheriff	Steve Mundy	11	
Windsor Park Mist	Peter Martin	11	
Wistful	Albert Opalko	11	
Lady With the Hair	Gary Wheal	10	
Autumn Dawn in the Beechwoods	Gareth Hughes	9	
Now Try Catching It!	Keith Barker	9	
	Total	166	

#### 4 -:- Park Street

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
BLUE ZOOM	John Jennings	12	
FOUR MINUTES AT HERRINGFLEET	Dean Tyler	12	
SKIPPERS	John Jennings	12	
THREE PEACOCK FROGS	Connie Fitzgerald	12	
DEEP IN THOUGHT	Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell	11	
IN FLIGHT	Peter Winter	11	
OVERHEAD FRENZY	Connie Fitzgerald	11	
LITTLE OWL	Peter Winter	10	
BROWN STUDY	Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell	9	
CHINESE RESTAURANT	Terry Day	9	
RUSHING IN, BUDE	Dean Tyler	9	
SPRING EVENING	Chris Gilbert	9	
THE ENGINE DRIVER	David Butler	9	
THE SHOPKEEPER	Terry Day	9	
OVER-SHARPENING	Chris Gilbert	8	
	Total	153	

## 1 -:- Pr-Risborough

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
LEOPARD	Rob Friel	12	
RED AND ALERT	David Manning	12	
DREAM BOATS	David Manning	11	
FLOW	Gary Wilson	11	
TODAY'S NEWS - YESTERDAY'S			
SHOES	David Manning	11	
A MULTI-LAYERED PERSONALITY	Stuart Feurtado	10	
AUTUMN VIEW OF LEATHER TOR	Gary Wilson	10	
DIDCOT POWER STATION	Angie McFarlane	10	
ROCKING TIME	David Fisher	10	
SUBMERGED	Stuart Feurtado	10	
THE CROSSING	Rob Friel	10	
THE ENGINEER	Rob Friel	10	
WHEAT AND WILD OATS	Barry Coxon	10	
BLACK TOR	Gary Wilson	9	
REFLECTING ON FLIGHT	Stuart Feurtado	9	
	Total	155	

#### 2 -:- Watford

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Bearded Reedling Take Off	Terri Adcock	14
The Calling	Lloyd Moore	14
Nurse Bees drinking	Sarah Walker	13
Dog Walking	Steven Meekins	12
Allan	Terri Adcock	11
Avocet	Elaine Rushton	11
Cecil Brewer Staircase	Terri Adcock	11
Derelict abandoned property	Sarah Walker	11
Monologue	Debbie Ram	11
Red Squirrel and Great Tit	Carrie Eva	11
Steam Punk Master	Michelle Cirkel	10
London Assembley Building	Steven Meekins	9
Low Tide	Steven Meekins	9
Male Orangutan	Carrie Eva	9
Sunset over Huangshan	Sarah Walker	9
	Total	165

## 10 -:- Woodley

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Ash	Sigi Kirkpatrick	12	
One worker, nine passengers	Chas Hockin	11	
Bamburgh	Anne Massey	10	
Exeter Cathedral	Norman Horsham	10	
Gaffer Regatta	Roger McCallum	10	
Lake District	Neil Fenwick	10	
Mist over Vale of Pewsey	Mary Nash	10	
Titanium Towers	Brian Ray	10	
Buzzard with Attitude	Tony King	9	
Canary Wharf	John Scotten	9	
House of a thousand doors	Chris Drew	9	
Offering	Sue Eley	9	
Primary Yachting	James Drake	9	
Seed Head	June Hanson	9	
The Voyage	Martin Eley	9	
	Total	146	

#### 14 -:- Wycombe

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
I Don't Need Much	Vivien Brelsford	13	
Lynx In Winter	Teresa Hehir	13	
An Eye For An Eye	Allan Marshell	12	
Elemental Storm	David Harris	12	
Katie	Pat Begley	12	
Master Of Hounds	Vivien Brelsford	12	
Misty Calm	Jan Harris	12	
Young Lynx	Teresa Hehir	12	
Harvest Mouse On Teasels	Alan Jaycock	11	
In Memoriam	David Harris	11	
On The Beach	Teresa Hehir	11	
Red-Eyed Tree Frog On Yellow Canna			
Lily	Claire Williams	11	
A Pattern Of Curves	Hilary Pickersgill	10	
Рорру	Allan Marshall	10	
Sunrise On The River	Pat Begley	10	
	Total	172	

### 15 -:- XRR

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Early mist	Stuart Brocklebank	13	
Female Bullfinch among blossom	Andy Sands	13	
Small copper on milkwort	Andy Sands	13	
Spotted flycatcher with bluebottle fly	Andy Sands	12	
Yes Miss	John Hyde	12	
Catalan youth	Bill Cooper	11	
Brick Lane mannequin	Bill Cooper	10	
Jaini Carnatic dance	Raj Haran	10	
Tall Stories	Stuart Brocklebank	10	
The red chair	Ron Beattie	10	
El Charco bay	Raymond Lofthouse	9	
Midland Hotel art deco	Val Beattie	9	
Reclining Buddha	John Hyde	9	
Tricolour	Raymond Lofthouse	9	
Early ride	Stuart Brocklebank	8	
	Total	158	